### 900270570 10/31/2013

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American K-9 Detection Services, Inc.		03/31/2011	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	American K-9 Detection Services, LLC	
Street Address:	735 Primera Blvd., Suite 215	
City:	Lake Mary	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32746	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3625574	АМК9

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

 Phone:
 4073338848

 Email:
 jkemp@amk9.com

Correspondent Name: American K-9 Detection Services, LLC

Address Line 1: 735 Primera Blvd., Suite 215
Address Line 4: Lake Mary, FLORIDA 32746

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John A. Kemp
Signature:	/john a. kemp/
Date:	10/31/2013

Total Attachments: 0

OP \$40.00 36

TRADEMARK REEL: 005143 FRAME: 0109

## **THIS**

## **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005143 FRAME: 0110

**RECORDED: 10/31/2013**